CITY OF MAPLEWOOD 2015 STREET PROJECT: AREA 1-BID TABULATION

	_		201											
	DENOTES ERROR ON BID											AVE.BID		
	-			SPENCER CONTRACTING		CRAFTON CONTRACTING		R.V. WAGNER		CONCRETE STRATEGIES		PRICE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
			BID	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED		UNIT	EXTENDED
	BID ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE
GERHARD (Rannells to Lohmyer)	Pavement R&R	Sq. Yd.	1,850	\$44.20	\$81,770.00	\$47.95	\$88,707.50	\$66.00	\$122,100.00	\$89.00	\$164,650.00	\$61.79	\$50.00	\$92,500.00
	4" Aggregate Base	Sq. Yd.	1,850	\$4.80	\$8,880.00	\$3.90	\$7,215.00	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$5.18	\$5.00	\$9,250.00
	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	1,850	\$1.57	\$2,904.50	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$0.75	\$1,387.50	\$1.08	\$1.50	\$2,775.00
	Sidewalk (Remove &	09.14	1,000		<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>		<i><i><i>ϕ</i></i>,<i><i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,<i>ϕ</i>,</i></i>	Q HOO	<i>Q</i> 1,000100	<i>Q</i> on <i>Q</i>	<i>Q</i> 1,001100		Q HOU	<i>_</i> ,
	Replace)	Sq. Yd.	411	\$54.00	\$22,194.00	\$50.00	\$20,550.00	\$72.00	\$29,592.00	\$100.00	\$41,100.00	\$69.00	\$50.00	\$20,550.00
		•						-					-	
	Handicap Ramps	Each	3	\$1,035.00	\$3,105.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,621.25	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Remove Existing Drive	• • • • •		• · - · ·	.		• · • · - • • •	.	• • • • • • • • •	• • •	• · • • • - • •	••••	A	• · • • • • • • •
	Aprons	Sq. Yd.	363	\$65.00	\$23,595.00	\$50.00	\$18,150.00	\$80.00	\$29,040.00	\$55.00	\$19,965.00	\$62.50	\$55.00	\$19,965.00
	Adjust Manhole To Grade	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$297.50	\$450.00	\$900.00
	Adjust Water Valve	Each	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$121.25	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
	Tree Removal	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
	Undergrading	Cu. Yd.	400	\$40.25	\$16,100.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$42.56	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
	Seeding & Mulching	Sq. Yd.	272	\$2.30	\$625.60	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$15.00	\$4,080.00	\$30.00	\$8,160.00	\$12.08	\$6.00	\$1,632.00
	Right-Of-Way Restoration	Sq. Yd.	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$412.50	\$100.00	\$400.00
	Adjust Sewer Cleanout	Each	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	6" Integral Vert. Curb	Lin. Ft.	26.3	\$18.00	\$473.40	\$15.00	\$394.50	\$45.00	\$1,183.50	\$10.00	\$263.00	\$22.00	\$25.00	\$657.50
	o mograf vert. Outb	LIII. I L.	20.5	TOTAL:								ψΖΖ.00	TOTAL:	
				TOTAL.	\$163,922.50	TOTAL:	\$161,289.00	TOTAL:	\$243,345.50	TOTAL:	\$284,180.50		TOTAL.	\$175,904.50
			0.075	¢44.00	¢440.005.00	¢ 47.05	¢400.000.00	# CC 00	¢470 550 00	Ф 7 5 00	ФООО СО Г ОО	Ф <u>го</u> оо	¢50.00	¢400 750 00
	Pavement R&R	Sq. Yd.	2,675	\$44.20	\$118,235.00	\$47.95	\$128,266.25	\$66.00	\$176,550.00	\$75.00	\$200,625.00	\$58.29	\$50.00	\$133,750.00
	4" Aggregate Base	Sq. Yd.	2,675	\$4.88	\$13,054.00	\$4.15	\$11,101.25	\$6.00	\$16,050.00	\$5.00	\$13,375.00	\$5.01	\$5.00	\$13,375.00
	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	2,675	\$1.52	\$4,066.00	\$1.00	\$2,675.00	\$1.00	\$2,675.00	\$0.75	\$2,006.25	\$1.07	\$1.50	\$4,012.50
nester)	Sidewalk (Remove &													
	Replace)	Sq. Yd.	224	\$54.00	\$12,096.00	\$50.00	\$11,200.00	\$72.00	\$16,128.00	\$120.00	\$26,880.00	\$74.00	\$50.00	\$11,200.00
	Handicap Ramps	Each	3	\$1,035.00	\$3,105.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,621.25	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
nct	Remove Existing Drive													
MARTINI (Rannells to Mar	Aprons	Sq. Yd.	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$73.75	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
	Adjust Manhole To Grade	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$297.50	\$450.00	\$900.00
	Adjust Water Valve	Each	1	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$121.25	\$300.00	\$300.00
	Tree Removal	Each	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
	Undergrading	Cu. Yd.	500	\$40.25	\$20,125.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$42.56	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
	Seeding & Mulching	Sq. Yd.	20	\$4.60	\$92.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.40	\$8.00	\$160.00
			_	-		-							-	
	Right-Of-Way Restoration	Sq. Yd.	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$0.00
	Adjust Sewer Cleanout	Each	2	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,943.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	Asphalt Overlay	Sq. Yd.	71	\$31.42	\$2,230.82	\$75.00	\$5,325.00	\$66.00	\$4,686.00	\$95.00	\$6,745.00	\$66.86	\$50.00	\$3,550.00
	R&R 10" Concrete @ QT	Sq. Yd.	27	\$182.00	\$4,914.00	\$58.00	\$1,566.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00	\$111.25	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
	R&R Asphalt Pavement	Sq. Yd.	310	\$43.70	\$13,547.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$66.00	\$20,460.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00	\$43.68	\$40.00	\$12,400.00
				TOTAL:	\$200,639.82	TOTAL:	\$208,873.50	TOTAL:	\$297,959.00	TOTAL:	\$306,801.25		TOTAL:	\$215,297.50
						-							-	

\$370,162.50

TOTAL \$364,562.32

\$541,304.50

\$590,981.75

\$391,202.00